Digitized from Box 10 of the White House Press Releases at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library
SN’ : oo
APRIL 24, 1975

Office of the White House Press Secretary

B e W e e e WS M b e A W e e We e B T MR e e b G W e W e e B R e W A W S W e e e e L e W W e WA W e AR AR

NOTICE TO THE PRESS

The President today announced his intention to nominate W. Laird
Stabler, , Jr., of Delaware, to be United States Attorney for the
District of Delaware for a term of four years, He will succeed Ralph
F. Keil who resigned effective April 1, 1975,

Mr. Stabler was a Representative for the 13th District of Delaware
from 1967 to 1970 and served as Attorney General for Delaware from

1971 until 1975,

. A biographical sketch is attached.




Born:

Legal Residence:

Marital Status:

Education:

Bar:

Experience:

W. LAIRD STABLER, JR.

May 2, 1930
Delaware

Married

1948-1952

1952-1955

1955 -

1955-1960

1960-1971

1961-1964

1964-1965

1967-1970

1971-1975

Nashville, Tennessee

Wlfe--Narguaretta Kltchell
3 chlldren

Princeton University
B.A. degree with honors

University of Virginia L T
School of Law, LL.B. degree ' =~

Delaware ;

"Berl, Potter'& Anderson
Wilmington, Delaware .. - -

Self*employed Atforney

. Deputy Attorney General

State of Delaware (pnrt tlme)

"Master, Famlly Court, New
Castle County, Delaware (part tzmﬂ)

Representative

- 13th District of Delaware o |

Attorney Genmeral A
State of Delaware - -
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